

Date: - 26-11-12

To,

M/S, Sh. Tamar Co. Ltd.
J-281/88, Gali No. 8
Kartar Nagar
Delhi-110053

Sub: - M/o P&W, when the and other equipment in Port wing (Suzal A/c-11)
M/O P&W - Park (Suzal) Sec. A-7. Narula
SH:- S/S Good earth, earth, R. bays, J. Band, CDM,
S/o Plants, Mean oil calco, R/f C. Bouchos etc.

No. _____ dt. 23-11-12

Your quoted/negotiated item rate tender for the above cited work has been accepted on dt. 14.11.20 behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms & condition given below-

1. Estt. Cost Rs. 1425103/- (P. Fourteen lac twenty five thousand one hundred three only)
2. Accepted Amount Rs. 1465700/- (P. Fourteen lac sixty five thousand seven hundred only)
3. Time Allowed 45 Days

It may be noted that if any mistake/error in the nomenclature unit, rates of the item mentioned in the schedule attached occur inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment accordingly. The rates, unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2007 for the purpose of payment.

You are also requested to contact the A.D. III/Hort. -X/DDA and start the work at once. please not that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender document shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work. Your negotiation letter dated 1-11-72 shall also form part of the agreement.

DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
 HORT. DIVN. NO. X
 D.D.A

Copy To :-

1. Director (H) S.E.Z. /DDA.
2. Commissioner Sales Tax, Work contract cell I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
3. Income Tax Office I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
4. The Labour Commissioner 15 Raj pur Road, Delhi.
5. Dy. Dir. (Hort.) QAC, DDA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
6. All Dy. Director/Jt. Dir. (Hort.) DDA
7. Sr. A.O./CAU (NZ)DDA.
8. A.A.O./Hort./DDA.
9. A.D. (H) MD/Hort. -X, he is directed to ensure the quality and quantity of work.
10. H.C. /Hort.- X./DDA
11. O/c



**DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
HORT. DIVN. NO. X
D.D.A**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORT. DIVISION -X

Name of work :- M/o Park Plantation trucks & other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A. - II
M/o Distt. Park (Smritivan) Sec. A-7 Narela.

Sub. Head. :- S/S good earth, earth, Red Bajri, J. Sand, CDM, Digging holes, S/o Plants, painting, Insecticides/pesticides, Galvanised, Organic manure, Neem oil, Chemical fertilizer, P/F Concrete Bench etc. at site.

S.no	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMES	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE (Rs)	AMOUNT (Rs)
1	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage with all leads and lifts. (Good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment)	809.40	Cum.	300 -	242880
2	Supplying and stacking of earth at site including royalty and carriage with all leads and lifts. (Earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment)	269.12	Cum.	270 -	72662
3	Supply and stacking of Red Bajri at site by mechanical transport including royalty, carriage and loading /unloading with all leads and lifts.	134.56	Cum.	1100 -	148016
4	Supplying and stacking of jamuna sand at site I/C royalty , carriage and loading /un loading for all leads and lifts.	116.00	Cum.	665 -	77140
5	Supplying and stacking of Cow dung manure at site including royalty and carriage with all leads and lifts (Cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment)	1012.77	Cum.	210 -	212682
6	Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2: 1 by volume (2 part of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20 %: 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth .if any with all leads and lift (cost of manure. sludge or extra good earth if needed to paid for separately).				
	i SIZE 0.90m. dia and 0.90m. deep	850.00	Nos. Each	79 -	67150
	ii SIZE 0.60m. dia and 0.60m. deep	1500.00	Nos. Each	24 -	36000

7 [A] supply of Plants fully grown free from all disease at site in polythene Bags (size 6"x9")									
i	Tree plants Alestronia, height 5'-0"-6'-0" and above	200.00	Nos	Each	50 -	10,000 -			
ii	Tree Plants Cassia Samia Ht. 5'-0"-6'-0" and above	200.00	Nos.	Each	50 -	10,000 -			
iii	Tree Plants Neem Ht. 5'-0"-6'-0" and above	250.00	Nos.	Each	50 -	12,500 -			
iv	Tree Plants Jamun Ht. 6'-0" - 7'-0"	200.00	Nos.	Each	50 -	10,000 -			
[B] Supply of Shrub Plants in 6"x9" P/bags free from all disease at site									
i	Shrub Plant Habiscus-rosasinensis species (variegated) ht. 2'-0"-2'-6" and above	300.00	Nos.	Each	25 -	7,500 -			
ii	Shrub Plant T.M.C. Chandani { Verigeted } ht. 2' and above	300.00	Nos.	Each	25 -	7,500 -			
iii	Shrub Plants Largestonia Indica Ht. 2'-0" - 2'-6" and above	300.00	Nos	Each	25 -	7,500 -			
iv	Shrub Plant Ticoma (Gori Chori) ht. 2'-0" and above	300.00	Nos.	Each	25 -	7,500 -			
v	Shrub Plants Hamelia Ht 1'-0" - 2'-0" and above	300.00	Nos.	Each	20 -	6,000 -			
[c]	Hedge Plants Clerodendrum inerme Ht 1'-6" and above in p/bag at site	15000.0	Nos.	Each	6 -	90,000 -			
8 Painting with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade (one or more coat on old steel work),					500.00	Sqm.	36 -	18,000 -	
9 supply of Insecticides / pesticides Chlorpytriphos.20% EC.at site{ packing in 1 Ltr./5Ltr.}					250.00	Ltr.	225 -	562.50 -	
10 Supply of Galvanised steel barbed wire at site.					3.00	quint al	6000 -	18000 -	
11 Supply of Organic manure[Wormy compost] at site [in 50 Kg. Packing]					80.00	Qtl.	640 -	51200 -	
12 supply of Neem oil Cake [in 50 kg. Bagh] at site					114.00	Qtl.	1050 -	119700 -	
13 Supply of Chemical fertilizer at site.									
[A] Urea [IFFCO / KRIBHCO - Make] at site [in 50 kg packing					25.00	Qtl.	630 -	15750 -	

[B] D.A.P. [IFFCO / KRIBHCO - Make] at site. [in 50 kg packing]	32.00	Qtl.	18cc	57600
14 Providing and fixing of Precast Concrete Bench [Chair type] with back rest manufactured by using M 30 grade of concrete & reinforced suitable to prevent damage during handling transportation, erection and long use. The bench consists of 2 nos. L-Shape base support in gray cement colour of thickness of 100mm. back height 1000mm. & front height 450mm base width 620mm and 5nos. reinforced concrete planks of in red colour size 1500 x 100 x 50mm and 1no of reinforced concrete planks of size 1500 x 200 x 50 mm. All parts are joined together with galvanized nuts and bolts of suitable size. All bolts are sealed after assembly seating length of the bench 1500mm. Seating height of the bench = 450mm. Total height of the bench = 1000mm. Front face of all planks shall be given special coating to make them water proof and glossy	15.00 Nos. Each		16950	104280
Total				

₹. 1465720


 Dy. Engineer
 Hailu, P. Road
 Hailu